Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background:

Renaissance Charter School, Inc., on behalf of the following schools: Hollywood Academy of Arts and Science Elementary – 5325, Hollywood Academy of Arts and Science Middle – 5362, North Broward Academy of Excellence Elementary – 5161, North Broward Academy of Excellence Middle – 5371, Renaissance Charter School at Cooper City – 5049, Renaissance Charter School at Coral Springs – 5020, Renaissance Charter School at Pines – 5710, Renaissance Charter Middle School at Pines – 5014, Renaissance Charter School at Plantation – 5023, and Renaissance Charter School at University - 5048, desires to amend their charter school renewal agreements to modify the 2019-2020 academic school year calendar by changing the February 14, 2020, Early Release Day to a Teacher Planning Day, and to have March 17, 2020, as a full instructional day for students, since the schools are not serving as polling precincts.

Pursuant to Section 1002.33, Florida Statutes, the terms and conditions for the operation of a charter school shall be set forth by the charter school and The School Board of Broward County, Florida, in a written contractual agreement. This agreement shall constitute a school's charter. An Amendment to the Charter School Renewal Agreement is submitted for School Board approval to address the change requested by the charter schools. The term of the Charter School Renewal Agreement will remain the same as that of the original contracts.

The governing board members of Renaissance Charter School, Inc., reside in Broward County, Fort Myers, Jenson Beach and Tallahassee, Florida.

A copy of all supporting documents is available at the Charter Schools Management/Support Department on the 12<sup>th</sup> floor of the K.C.W. Administration Center.

A copy of all supporting documents is available online via the Broward County Public Schools eAgenda.